contractors/ firms) and may be submitted in “Tech Bid  Folder” in Technical bid / attachments section of e-tendering 

portal containing scanned copy of the following documents…   

i. Tender fees of Rs 590.00 (including GST @18%)   

ii. Earnest money deposit (EMD) of value Rs. 18,995.00 (Rs. Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Five only) 

iii     Unconditional acceptance of CSIR – CIMAP tender conditions (As Performa given on page no. 49, Annexure 

– VI of tender document).    

iv. Requisite experience proof along with certificate regarding satisfactory completion of work for similar nature i.e.

[...]

Time for completion  90 days from the date of start as given in work 

order 

Minimum value of work for Interim payment. 3.50 Lakhs or less as per Discretions of 

Engineer-In-charge, but not more than one 

running payment per month. 

Earnest money to be deposited with the tender Rs.18,995.00 (Rs. Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety Five only) 

RETENTION MONEY FOR INTERIM PAYMENTS 

SECUERITY DEPOSIT (SEE SPECIAL CONDITIONS) 

i) Earnest Money: Rs.18,995.00 (Rs. Eighteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety Five only) 

ii) Subsequent retention inclusive of earnest 

money deposited at the time of submitting the 

tender 

A sum @ 10% of the gross amount of the bill 

shall be deducted from each running bill of 

the contractor till the sum along with the sum